Soap Box Event Consent and Waiver Agreement

In consideration of the Gold River Chamber of Commerce and the Village of Gold River offering my

child, ______ an opportunity to participate in a Soap Box Event (name)

on August 25th, 2018, in Gold River, BC

I waive any and all claims I may have against, and release all liability and agree not to sue or make any claim against the Gold River Chamber of Commerce, it's executives, directors, members, agents, volunteers and representatives, and or the Village of Gold River and its Mayor and Councillors, directors, executives, administrator, employees, agents, volunteers and representatives for any personal injury, death, property damage or loss sustained as a result of my child's participation in the Soap Box Event, arising out of any cause whatsoever.

I am aware of the usual risks and dangers inherent in participation in all of the activities associated with the Soap Box Event, and of the possibility of personal injury, death, property damage or loss resulting from the activities. By allowing my son/daughter to participate in this activity, I am accepting the risk of an accident occurring, and agree that this activity, the Soap Box Event, is suitable for my child.

I am 19 years of age or older and have read and understand the terms of this Consent and Waiver, and understand that it is binding upon me, my heirs, executors and administrators.

Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian

Signature of Witness

Name of Parent / Guardian (please print)

Name of Witness (please print)